Employee Name

Brian Welch

Christine Dettmann
Claudia Gabrels
Deenna Adamson

Edward Pavlica
John S. Dusza

Margaret Powell

Mark Malay

Nicole Rapisarda

Phil Bergmann

Title

Asst Foreman/Truck Driver/Operator
Deputy Assessor

GA Assistance Director

Admin Assistant to The Supervisor
Deputy Assessor

Hghway Commissioner

Deputy Assessor

Assessor

Admin Assistant to the High Comm
Foreman/Truck Driver/Operator

Pursant to the lllinois Open meetings
Act, the "total compensation
package" of any employee who
receives over $75,000 per year is
listed above.

Winfield Township
Notice of Salary Disclosure
Public Act 097-0609
As of April 1, 2025

Annual Salary

$ 73,504.89
$ 78,000.00
$ 68,605.00
$ 80,046.00
$105,000.00
$107,000.00
$103,000.05
$129,054.00
$ 70,421.14
$ 75,448.66

Insurance & IMRF Bonus
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18,018.27
20,123.81
13,498.16
35,215.21
39,189.82
33,006.13
18,192.07
21,309.55
11,956.44
40,671.20

Prepared by DA 4/9/25

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Total

$ 91,523.16
$ 98,123.81
$ 82,103.16
$115,261.21
$ 144,189.82
$ 140,006.13
$121,192.12
$ 150,363.55
$ 82,377.58
$116,119.86
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16
26
n/a
26
n/a
15
20

Vacation Days Sick Days
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