Winfield Township Notice of Salary Disclosure Public Act 097-0609 As of April 1, 2025

Employee Name	Title	Annual Salary	Insura	ance & IMRF	Bonus	Total	Vacation Days	Sick Days
Brian Welch	Asst Foreman/Truck Driver/Operator	\$ 73,504.89	\$	18,018.27	n/a	\$ 91,523.16	20	10
Christine Dettmann	Deputy Assessor	\$ 78,000.00	\$	20,123.81	n/a	\$ 98,123.81	16	6
Claudia Gabrels	GA Assistance Director	\$ 68,605.00	\$	13,498.16	n/a	\$ 82,103.16	16	6
Deenna Adamson	Admin Assistant to The Supervisor	\$ 80,046.00	\$	35,215.21	n/a	\$ 115,261.21	16	6
Edward Pavlica	Deputy Assessor	\$ 105,000.00	\$	39,189.82	n/a	\$ 144,189.82	26	6
John S. Dusza	Hghway Commissioner	\$ 107,000.00	\$	33,006.13	n/a	\$ 140,006.13	n/a	n/a
Margaret Powell	Deputy Assessor	\$ 103,000.05	\$	18,192.07	n/a	\$ 121,192.12	26	6
Mark Malay	Assessor	\$ 129,054.00	\$	21,309.55	n/a	\$ 150,363.55	n/a	n/a
Nicole Rapisarda	Admin Assistant to the High Comm	\$ 70,421.14	\$	11,956.44	n/a	\$ 82,377.58	15	8
Phil Bergmann	Foreman/Truck Driver/Operator	\$ 75,448.66	\$	40,671.20	n/a	\$ 116,119.86	20	10

Pursant to the Illinois Open meetings Act, the "total compensation package" of any employee who receives over \$75,000 per year is listed above.